2010 Chicago Cubs Rule 4 Draft Roster (Complete)

No.

No.

No.

No.

Pitchers (31)
ACKERMAN, Hunter
ANDERSON, Chris
BEELER, Dallas
BREMER, Tyler
COX, Cody

CRUM, Clayton
EBINGER, Brent
EICKHOFF, Jerad
FITZGERALD, Dustin
FITZGERALD, Jeremy
GREATHOUSE, Cam
HARMAN, Casey
HARPER, Bryan
HARTMAN, Ryan
JOKISCH, Eric
KURCZ, Aaron
LOOSEN, Matt
LUCCHESE, Casey
NIELSEN, Trey
PINCKARD, Brooks
REED, Austin
RHODERICK, Kevin
RICE, Eric
RICHARDSON, Colin
SHAFER, Bryce
SIMPSON, Hayden
SMITH, Brian
STITES, Mathews
WELLS, Benjamin
WINKLER, Danny
ZELLER, Joseph

Catchers (4)
AUSTIN, Devon
GIBBS, Micah
NOBLE, Chad
VIGURS, Jeff

Infielders (10)
CUNEO, Ryan
HARRINGTON, Dustin
JAGIELO, Eric
LePAGE, Pierre
MUNO, Danny
PAULSON, Eric
ROGERS, Jake
SANTIAGO Jr., Benito
SOTO, Elliot
STRIEBY, Karsten

Outfielders (5)
BROOKS, Steven
GOLDEN, Reggie
DE JESUS, Ivan
GEIGER, Dustin
SZCZUR, Matthew

Pos.
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP
LHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP

P

B/T
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/L
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

B/T
R/R
SIR
R/R
L/R

B/T
L/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
SIR
R/R
L/R
L/R
R/R
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

Ht.
6-1
6-4
6-5
6-2
6-6
6-1
6-0
6-4
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-5
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-5
6-1
6-1
6-3
6-0

5-11
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-0

5-11
6-3
6-1

5-10

Ht.
6-1
5-11
6-1
6-0

Ht.
6-3
5-11
6-2
5-8
5-11
6-1
6-6
6-5
5-9
6-6

Ht.
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-2
6-1

Wit.
200
215
215
210
205
190
190
200
210
175
205
200
195
190
180
175
205
200
190
190
200
195
180
180
180
175
170
170
220
190
190

Wt.
175
215
195
190

Wt.
205
180
195
168
175
185
195
186
160
225

Wit.
195
210
177
180
190

DOB
10/24/90
07/29/92
06/12/89
12/07/89
12/06/91
01/16/92
06/30/88
07/02/90
12/06/89
02/04/91
07/29/90
03/17/89
12/29/89
05/10/92
07/29/89
08/08/90
04/10/89
04/21/89
09/01/91
08/15/88
10/31/91
08/19/88
09/21/89
08/13/91
11/14/88
05/20/89
12/19/92
05/28/90
09/10/92
02/02/90
10/17/87

DOB
08/03/91
07/27/88
11/18/87
03/10/88

DOB
10/10/88
11/14/88
05/17/92
02/23/89
02/09/89
04/02/92
08/23/89
06/22/89
08/21/89
02/21/91

DOB
01/26/89
10/10/91
08/27/92
12/02/91
07/20/89

Hometown
Midlothian, VA
Circle Pines, MN
Tulsa, OK
Berkeley, CA
Chesapeake, VA
Klein, TX
Hendersonville, TN
Evansville, IN
Marshall, TX
Stuarts Draft, VA
Columbus, GA
South Burlington, VT
Las Vegas, NV
Mount Zion, IL
Virginia, IL

Las Vegas, NV
New Hyde Park, NY
Lexington, KY

Salt Lake City, UT
Buda, TX

Rancho Cucamonga, CA
Scottsdale, AZ
Lake Worth, FL
Winter Haven, FL
Wabash, IN
Magnolia, AR
Pickering, ON
Festus, MO
Bryant, AR
Effingham, IL
Mission Viejo, CA

Hometown

Coeur d’Alene, ID
Pflugerville, TX
Rockwall, TX
South Windsor, CT

Hometown
Freehold, NJ
Taylorsville, NC
Downers Grove, IL
Walcott, CT
Thousand Oaks, CA
Palatine, IL
Clearwater, FL
Salinas, PR
Algonquin, IL
Brier, WA

Hometown
Wyckoff, NJ
Wetumpka AL
San Juan, PR
Miami, FL
Erma, NJ

Aquired

4th Round 2010
35th Round 2010
41st Round 2010
36th Round 2010
21st Round 2010
47th Round 2010
32nd Round 2010
46th Round 2010
19th Round 2010
38th Round 2010
8th Round 2010
29th Round 2010
27th Round 2010
16th Round 2010
11th Round 2010
10th Round 2010
23rd Round 2010
39th Round 2010
42nd Round 2010
18th Round 2010
12th Round 2010
9th Round 2010
25th Round 2010
14th Round 2010
49th Round 2010
1st Round 2010
40th Round 2010
33rd Round 2010
7th Round 2010
43rd Round 2010
28th Round 2010

Aquired
45th Round 2010
3rd Round 2010
37th Round 2010
22nd Round 2010

Aquired
20th Round 2010
34th Round 2010
50th Round 2010
13th Round 2010
26th Round 2010
48th Round 2010
44th Round 2010
31st Round 2010
15th Round 2010
30th Round 2010

Aquired
17th Round 2010
2nd Round 2010
6th Round 2010
24th Round 2010
5th Round 2010

Last Team / Year
Louisburg (Va.) JC
Centennial (Minn.) HS
Oral Roberts U.

Yavapai (Ariz.) CC
Grassfield (Va.) HS

Klein (Texas) HS
Lambuth (Tenn.) U.
Olney Central (Ind.) CC
Hill (Texas) JC

Patrick Henry (Va.) CC
Gulf Coast (Fla.) CC
Clemson U.

Coll. of Southern Nevada
Mt. Zion (lll.) HS
Northwestern U.

Coll. of Southern Nevada
Jacksonville U.

Coll. of Charleston
Skyline (Utah) HS

Baylor U.

Rancho Cucamonga (Calif.) HS
Oregon State U.

Palm Beach JC

Winter Haven (Fla.) HS
Valparaiso U.

Southern Arkansas U.

St. Mary Catholic (Ont.) HS
Jefferson (Mo.) Coll.
Bryant (Ark.) HS
Parkland (lll.) CC

The Masters (Calif.) Coll.

Last Team / Year

Coeur d’Alene (Idaho) HS
Louisiana State U.
Northwestern U.

Bryant (R.l.) U.

Last Team / Year

U. of Delaware

East Carolina U.
Downers Grove North (lll.) HS
U. of Connecticut
Fresno State U.

Fremd (lll.) HS

St. Petersburg (Fla.) JC
Lon Morris (Texas) JC
Creighton U.

Arizona Western Coll.

Last Team / Year
Wake Forest U.
Wetumpka (Ala.) HS
Cupeyville (P.R.) School
Merritt Island (Fla.) HS
Villanova U.



